## **SWATARA TOWNSHIP**

## REGULAR MEETING II

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

**DECEMBER 13, 2023** 

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Township Honor Roll Community Service Award Dominick Costanza (Commissioner Bouder)
- 7. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 9. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
  - A. Monthly Departmental Reports
  - B. Committee Reports
  - C. Codes Report
  - D. Approval of Hiring Front Desk/Assistant Position
  - E. Adoption of Swatara Township Safety and Loss Control Policy
  - F. Approval of 2024 Humane Society Agreement
  - G. Approval of Police Ride Along Requests for Freese and Toro
- 10. Consideration of Minutes: Regular Meeting I on December 6, 2023 (President Zubeck)
- 11. Reports (President Zubeck)
  - A. Manager's Report
  - B. Treasurer's Report
  - C. Solicitor's Report
  - D. Swatara Rising Comp Plan
  - E. Fire Services/EMS Report
  - F. Director of Public Safety Report
- 12. Consideration of Ordinance: 2024 Budget (President Zubeck) O-2023-07
- 13. Consideration of Resolution: 2024 Tax Rates (President Zubeck) R-2023-54
- 14. Consideration of Resolution: Tax Discounts and Penalties (President Zubeck) R-2023-55
- 15. Consideration of Ordinance: Vehicles and Traffic (President Zubeck) O-2023-08
- 16. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 17. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
- 18. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Zubeck)
- 19. Presentation by President Zubeck
- 20. Adjournment (President Zubeck)